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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education
REGION XI
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY
OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

cm-zozs-pm

To : Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
CID and SGOD Chiefs
Public Schools District Supervisors
Education Program Supervisors
Elementary Public School Heads
All Others Concerned

Subject : TARL ORIENTATION FOR SCHOOL HEADS AND SUPERVISORS

Date April 24, 2025

In reference to the letter sent by Ms. Mariel Bayangos of Youth Impact dated April
7, 2025, this office informs the concerned school heads and supervisors to attend to
the TARL Orientation for School Heads and Supervisors on April 24 to 25, 2025, from
2:00 to 5:00 PM, via google meet through the link: htips:/ /meet.google.com/mbf-iaaqg-
brh.

The list of participants is enclosed in Enclosure 1 of this Division Memorandum.

Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.
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Enclosed: As stated.
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Enclosure 1 of DM-CID-2025- [/

TARL ORIENTATION OF SCHOOL HEADS AND SUPERVISORS
Via Google Meet
April 24 - 25, 2025

No. Name Designation / Position Office

1 Ida I. Juezan PSDS CID

2 Eleser D. Mateo PSDS CID

3 Cherry Rossette E. Oliva PSDS CID

4 Neil D. Bongcayao PSDS CID

S Ferna Renira T. Alde PSDS CID

6 Mary Joy D. Fortun PSDS CID

7 Clarence S. Pillerin PSDS CID

8 Aldin J. Barsalote Principal III Digos City CES

9 Edsel F. Nacua Principal IV Ramon Magsaysay CES
10 | Jay Paul Cabural Principal I Rizal CES

11 Merilyn T. Salboro Principal II Remedios N. Saplala ES
12 Eduardo P. Paller Principal [ Pedro V. Basalan ES

13 Mario M. Andales Principal III San Miguel ES

14 Rebecca Lorelie P. Deiparine | Principal I G. Reusora CES

15 | Juvy Salise School Head Aplaya ES

16 Beverly S. Daugdaug, EdD CID Chief CID

17 Jem Boy B. Cabrella, PhD EPS-Math CID
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4/24/25, 12:23 PM Department of Education Mail - TARL orientation of school heads and supervisors

DQT’ ED Jem Boy Cabrella <jemboy.cabrella@deped.gov.ph>

TARL orientation of school heads and supervisors
7 messages

Mariel Bayangos <mbayangos@youth-impact.org> Mon, Apr 7, 2025 at 4:22 PM

To: rodelia.frias001@deped.gov.ph, Ferdinand Callueng <ferdinand.callueng@deped.gov.ph>, Lito Palomar
<lito.palomar002@deped.gov.ph>, jemboy.cabrella@deped.gov.ph, Noli Abrigo Jr <noli.abrigo@deped.gov.ph>,
whilmar.villanueva001@deped.gov.ph, ivanbrian.inductivo@deped.gov.ph, CRISELDA CORPUZ
<criselda.corpuz001@deped.gov.ph>, marvelino.niem@deped.gov.ph, lynette.rue@deped.gov.ph,
edward.garcia@deped.gov.ph

Cc: Marlowe Libre <mlibre@youth-impact.org>, Konstantin Buchel <kbuchel@youth-impact.org>, Fred Abungu
<fabungu@youth-impact.org>, Katlego Sengadi <ksengadi@youth-impact.org>, Tendekai Mukoyi <tmukoyi@youth-
impact.org>

Dear DepEd partners,

We are excited to work with you this year in improving numeracy through Teaching at the Right Level!

To start, we are organizing a detailed virtual program orientation for school heads and supervisors on April 24-25, 2PM to

5PM.

May | request for your confirmation of the said dates and please share the following meeting links to your selected school

heads and supervisors.
April 24, 2PM to 5PM

April 25, 2PM to 5PM

This orientation meeting aims to:

- Discuss the four pillars of the Teaching at the Right Level

- Share the TARL tools and materials that will be used during teacher training and implementation
- Provide a walkthrough of the M&E system

- Discuss the roles, responsibilities and support system for schools and SDOs

For planning purposes, TARL virtual training for teachers is set on May 26-28, 2025. Details regarding the training will be
sent to concerned SDOs.

Thank you for the SDOs that have already sent the list of schools and school heads information to us. For those that are
yet to share the list of schools, please start sharing them to us until April 15 so we can start working on our database.

We would also appreciate receiving copies of the memo issued relative to TARL implementation.
We are grateful for the opportunity to partner and collaborate with you!
Sincerely,

Mariel
TISA/Youth Impact

CRISELDA CORPUZ <criselda.corpuz001@deped.gov.ph> Mon, Apr 7, 2025 at 4:23 PM

To: Mariel Bayangos <mbayangos@youth-impact.org>

Cc: rodelia.frias001@deped.gov.ph, Ferdinand Callueng <ferdinand.callueng@deped.gov.ph>, Lito Palomar
<lito.palomar002@deped.gov.ph>, jemboy.cabrella@deped.gov.ph, Noli Abrigo Jr <noli.abrigo@deped.gov.ph>,
whilmar.villanueva001@deped.gov.ph, ivanbrian.inductivo@deped.gov.ph, marvelino.niem@deped.gov.ph,
lynette.rue@deped.gov.ph, edward.garcia@deped.gov.ph, Marlowe Libre <miibre@youth-impact.org>, Konstantin Blichel

<kbuchel@youth-impact.org>, Fred Abungu <fabungu@youth-impact.org>, Katlego Sengadi <ksengadi@youth-impact.org>,

Tendekai Mukoyi <tmukoyi@youth-impact.org>

This is noted, thank you.
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a560965b12&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 1828731388001834497&simpl=msg-:18287313880018344...

113



